CONFIDENTIAL FORM GC1

MODIFICATION PROPOSAL FORM



160 SHELBOURNE ROAD BALLSBRIDGE DUBLIN 4

PH: +353-1-677 1700 FAX: +353-1-6615375

EMAIL: GRIDCODE@EIRGRID.COM

FORM GC1, PROPOSAL OF MODIFICATION TO GRID CODE.

MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORGINATOR:	EIRGRID			
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR (CONTACT NAME)	ANNE TROTTER		MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR FAX NUMBER:	+353-1-6615375
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR TELEPHONE NUMBER:	(01) 2370348		DATE:	17 TH NOVEMBER 2015
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR E-MAIL ADDRESS:	anne.trotter@eirgrid.com		MODIFICATION PROPOSAL NUMBER (EIRGRID USE ONLY)	MPID 267
GRID CODE SECTION(S) AFFECTED BY PROPOSAL:		DEFINITIONS		
GRID CODE VERSION:		6.0		

CONFIDENTIAL FORM GC1

MODIFICATION PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION Grid Code Modification Proposal MPID 223 was approved by CER on 28th September 2015. MPID 223 changed the time allowed for a Generation Unit to synchronise, from 5 minutes, to 15 minutes, after the Synchronising time. However the definition Failure to Follow (MUST CLEARLY STATE THE DESIRED Notice to Synchronise was not updated to reflect this change. The AMENDMENT, ALL TEXT/FORMULA purpose of this modification (MPID 267) is to align the definition CHANGES TO THE GRID CODE. THE Failure to Follow Notice to Synchronise with the approved MPID **REQUIRED REASON FOR THE** 223. MODIFICATION MUST STATED. ATTACH ANY FURTHER INFORMATION IF **NECESSARY.) Red-line Version: DEFINITIONS** Failure to Follow Notice to Synchronise Instruction An instruction given by the **TSO** to a **Generator** in respect of its **CDGU** confirming that it has failed to **Synchronise** more than 5 15 minutes after the time specified in the Notice to Synchronise. **Green-line Version: DEFINITIONS** Failure to Follow Notice to Synchronise Instruction An instruction given by the **TSO** to a **Generator** in respect of its **CDGU** confirming that it has failed to **Synchronise** more than 15 minutes after the time specified in the **Notice to Synchronise**. **IMPLICATION OF NOT IMPLEMENTING THE** Potential for confusion as to when the Failure to Follow Notice to MODIFICATION Synchronise Instruction should be issued. Please submit the Modification Proposal by fax, post or electronically, using the information supplied above **EIRGRID REVIEWER EIRGRID ASSESSMENT**